

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Subject: Grant of permission in favor of Smt. Khalida Bashir, Accounts Assistant, posted in the office of Chief Medical Officer, Baramulla, to visit Saudi Arabia for performing Umrah.

Government Order No: 302 -F of 2024

Dated: 09.12.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Smt. Khalida Bashir, Accounts Assistant, posted in the office of Chief Medical Officer, Baramulla, to visit Saudi Arabia for performing Umrah w.e.f. 11.12.2024 to 04.01.2025, subject to the condition, that the official shall not undertake any employment outside the country during the period of leave.

The leave sanctioning authority shall sanction leave as admissible in favour of the official by debit to her leave account.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Santosh D Vaidya) IAS,

Principal Secretary to Government,
Finance Department.
Dated:- 04.12.2024.

No:- DGAT/PS/DR/7605686/392

Copy for information to the:-

1. Addl. Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Director Information, J&K/ Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K.
- 4. Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Kashmir.
- 5. Chief Medical Officer, Baramulla.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 7. Government Order file (W2SCs).
- 8. Relevant file.

Director General, Accounts & Treasuries,

Finance Department.